

MEDIA ADVISORY

For Immediate Release March 16, 2023

DeAllous Smith Director of Communications & Technology news@stonecrestga.gov

Mayor Jazzmin Cobble will Deliver the State of the City Address

The program will include a conversation between Mayor Jazzmin Cobble and former Atlanta Mayor Shirley Franklin, moderated by nationally syndicated radio and television personality, Sasha The Diva.

Stonecrest, GA – Mayor Jazzmin Cobble will deliver her first State of the City address on Thursday, March 23 at 7 p.m. Mayor Cobble will share the accomplishments of the city and the vision for moving Stonecrest forward. The program will include an open discussion between Mayor Cobble and Atlanta's 58th mayor, Shirley Franklin about the best practices, challenges, and triumphs with moving a city forward through a transition.

The event is open to the public. Guests should register for the event on the City's Eventbrite page at: <u>https://www.eventbrite.com/e/stonecrest-state-of-the-city-address-tickets-591174056517</u>. The event doors will open at 6 p.m.

WHO:	Mayor Jazzmin Cobble Stonecrest City Council
WHAT:	Mayor Jazzmin Cobble will deliver her first State of the City address.
WHEN:	Thursday, March 23 at 7 p.m. Media check-in will begin at 6:30 p.m.
WHERE:	The Mall at Stonecrest 8020 Mall Parkway Stonecrest, GA 30038 Parking Lot 1C
RSVP:	Media seeking to attend must RSVP to <u>news@stonecrestga.gov</u> . A limited number of seats in the back of the event hall will be provided for confirmed members of the media.

###

About the City of Stonecrest

Stonecrest is located in DeKalb County, Georgia. The City of Stonecrest operates under a Council-Manager form of government. Stonecrest is minutes from downtown Atlanta and Hartsfield-Jackson International Airport, and it offers residents a live-work-play community. The City is known for shopping and restaurants in The Mall at Stonecrest area. Residents and visitors can explore nature or hiking trails and cycling opportunities in the area. For more information, visit: <u>www.stonecrestga.gov</u>.